RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1179

WHEREAS, AT a meeting held June 27, 1961, at which a quorum was present, the Baboquivari District Council approved a budget for the 1962 fiscal year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, The District had a balance of \$2,003.21 on June 27, 1961, and estimates its receipts for the 1962 fiscal year at \$1,000, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Tribal Council has a considered the proposed budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit to the way District.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED By the Papago Tribel Council that the Baboquivari District Budget for the 1962 fiscal year be approved as follows:

ľ.	Gasoline & Oil for pump operation	\$ 1,000.00
	Engine repairs for well operation / -	700.00
3.	Salt for Livestock	200,00
4.	Office equipment and supplies	25.00
5.	Miscellaneous expense	25.00
	Range improvement to be expended only by	y
	Resolution of the District Council	- 500.00
		\$ 2,490.00

provided, that any monies budgeted but not used for items 1 through 5 may also be expended for Range improvements by Resolution of the District Council, and

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Treasurer of the Baboquivari District Council or his authorized representative be permitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified, and that the Papago Council be requested to approve the above budget.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on June 30, 1961, with a vote of 18 for and 0 against, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (Stat 984). Said Resolution is effective as of the date offits approval by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

audina R. Chavez, Secretary

APPROVED

APAGE COUNCIL Segurdo, Treasurer

Harry W. Gilmore, Supt. Bobog: Nint. Br